Every year, the Government of Canada gives out hundreds of millions of dollars' worth of contracts for security services to hire security guards for federal buildings and sites, etc. Please rate the following factors in terms of whether
they are important factors that should be considered in awarding contracts for these services.

_ = = --- =

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
870 426 444 227 304 339 118 229 300 224 87 247 223 313

Company provides the best service at the best price for the
Canadian taxpayer. 87% 87% 87% 81% 88% 91% 80% 83% 89% 92% 80% 86% 85% 92%
C C * G FG * JKL
828 382 446 227 286 316 119 224 289 195 93 232 213 291

Company has fair hiring practices that promote diversity and
inclusion in its workforce, including hiring women,

Indigenous, and members of visible minorities. 83% 78% 87% 81% 83% 85% 82% 81% 86% 80% 85% 80% 81% 85%
A * | *
695 336 359 199 224 272 105 186 249 154 82 193 168 251

Company has hiring practices that prioritize jobs for veterans
of the Canadian Armed Forces, and of the RCMP, and their

spouses. 69% 69% 70% 71% 65% 73% 72% 67% 74% 63% 75% 67% 64% 74%
887 437 450 240 299 349 123 238 301 225 91 251 224 321

The Government contracting process promotes fair
competition among all Canadian security services

companies. 89% 89% 88% 85% 86% 93% 84% 86% 90% 92% 83% 87% 86% 94%
CD * G * JKL
882 421 461 234 305 343 117 235 303 226 85 254 226 316
The Government contracting process is open and
transparent. 88% 86% 90% 83% 88% 92% 80% 85% 90% 93% 78% 88% 87% 93%
C * F FG * JL
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate the extent to which you support or oppose the following ways that the Government of Canada could help veterans transition to civilian life.

_ = = --- =

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
939 459 480 259 321 359 137 258 319 226 103 260 245 331
Support for mental health programs that help veterans cope
with PTSD, depression, anxiety, and other challenges. 94% 94% 94% 92% 93% 96% 94% 93% 95% 93% 94% 90% 94% 97%
* * K
840 409 430 223 291 326 119 228 291 202 89 227 222 302
Implement programs that encourage all Canadian businesses
to hire veterans. 84% 84% 84% 79% 84% 87% 81% 82% 87% 83% 81% 79% 85% 88%
C * * K
802 391 412 220 275 307 109 225 273 195 89 220 211 282
Ensure that any Government security services contract
includes incentives to hire veterans. 80% 80% 81% 78% 79% 82% 74% 81% 82% 80% 82% 76% 81% 83%
* *
563 277 286 168 195 200 75 172 204 112 74 160 146 184

Direct all Government security services contracts to one
company in exchange for a commitment that they will hire

as many veterans as possible. 56% 57% 56% 60% 56% 54% 52% 62% 61% 46% 68% 55% 56% 54%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Commissionaires (formerly known as The Corps of Commissionaires) is a non-profit Canadian security organization that provides security guards. It was established in 1925 and modeled after the British Corps of Commissionaires
(which has since become a for-profit entity). Part of the mission of the various Corps organizations was to provide employment to veterans returning from war. Providing employment for veterans of the Canadian Armed Forces, the
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, and their families is still part of Commissionaires' mandate. Today, Commissionaires employs 22,000 people, of whom 5,000 (23%) are veterans. Before today, were you aware of the history of
Commissionaires?

v o e AGE ==
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
236 147 89 57 65 114 40 48 91 57 22 55 56 103
Yes 24% 30% 17% 20% 19% 31% 28% 17% 27% 24% 20% 19% 21% 30%
B CcD * G * KL
718 321 397 206 268 244 104 204 231 179 74 225 195 225
No 72% 66% 78% 73% 77% 65% 71% 74% 69% 74% 67% 78% 74% 66%
A E * * M M
47 21 25 18 14 15 2 24 14 7 14 9 11 14
DK/NR 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 9% 4% 3% 13% 3% 4% 4%
* FHI KLM*
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Since 1945, the Government of Canada has granted Commissionaires a "right of first refusal" on all Government contracts for guard services. This means that Commissionaires must turn down a contract before it can be offered to any
other security guard suppliers. To what extent do you support or oppose the idea of the federal government giving uncompeted contracts to Commissionaires?

_ = = --- =

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
546 291 255 144 183 220 83 144 190 128 52 154 136 203
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 59% 50% 51% 53% 59% 57% 52% 57% 53% 47% 53% 52% 60%
B * *
163 97 66 32 56 75 26 40 63 35 11 39 44 68
Strongly support 16% 20% 13% 11% 16% 20% 18% 14% 19% 14% 10% 14% 17% 20%
B C * *
383 194 189 112 127 144 58 105 128 93 41 115 92 135
Somewhat support 38% 40% 37% 40% 37% 39% 39% 38% 38% 38% 37% 40% 35% 40%
* *
286 147 139 61 107 118 42 76 86 82 21 76 81 109
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 27% 22% 31% 32% 29% 27% 26% 34% 19% 26% 31% 32%
C C * H * J
208 101 107 50 75 82 30 59 66 54 20 53 60 75
Somewhat oppose 21% 21% 21% 18% 22% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 18% 19% 23% 22%
* *
78 46 33 10 32 36 12 17 20 28 1 22 22 34
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 10% 9% 6% 6% 12% 1% 8% 8% 10%
C C * GH * J J J
169 52 117 77 56 36 21 56 58 34 37 59 44 29
DK/NR 17% 11% 23% 27% 16% 10% 14% 20% 17% 14% 34% 20% 17% 9%
A DE E * KLM* M M
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)






The following statements relate to the practice of offering Commissionaires right of first refusal on all Government of Canada security contracts. For each statement, please indicate whether knowing this information makes you more
likely to support the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, more likely to oppose the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, or whether the statement has no impact on your view. - Commissionaires
receives ~$300 Million in annual revenue through contracts with the federal government.

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
201 105 96 65 64 71 33 57 73 38 32 54 47 67
Knowing this makes me more likely to support Right of First
Refusal 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 19% 22% 20% 22% 16% 29% 19% 18% 20%
* | *
619 296 323 172 213 234 99 171 202 148 58 183 166 212
Knowing this has no impact on my views about the Right of
First Refusal 62% 60% 63% 61% 61% 63% 68% 62% 60% 61% 53% 63% 63% 62%
* *
181 89 92 44 69 68 14 49 60 57 19 51 49 62
Knowing this makes me more likely to oppose Right of First
Refusal 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 10% 18% 18% 24% 17% 18% 19% 18%
* F *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



The following statements relate to the practice of offering Commissionaires right of first refusal on all Government of Canada security contracts. For each statement, please indicate whether knowing this information makes you more
likely to support the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, more likely to oppose the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, or whether the statement has no impact on your view. - Because of their right
of first refusal, Commissionaires can charge 15% above other security providers' average rates. This costs Canadian taxpayers approximately $50 Million additional per year.

1 1 1 s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
117 63 54 47 38 32 31 21 38 27 16 40 33 29
Knowing this makes me more likely to support Right of First
Refusal 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 9% 21% 8% 11% 11% 14% 14% 13% 8%
E GH* *
343 172 171 115 113 115 54 109 111 69 47 113 80 103
Knowing this has no impact on my views about the Right of
First Refusal 34% 35% 33% 41% 33% 31% 37% 39% 33% 28% 43% 39% 31% 30%
E * | * M
541 255 286 119 195 226 61 147 186 147 46 136 149 209
Knowing this makes me more likely to oppose Right of First
Refusal 54% 52% 56% 42% 56% 61% 42% 53% 56% 60% 43% 47% 57% 61%
C C * F * JK JK
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



The following statements relate to the practice of offering Commissionaires right of first refusal on all Government of Canada security contracts. For each statement, please indicate whether knowing this information makes you more
likely to support the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, more likely to oppose the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, or whether the statement has no impact on your view. - The Right of First
Refusal goes against fairness and open competition in awarding Government of Canada contracts.

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
130 67 63 57 36 38 28 33 43 27 25 48 24 34
Knowing this makes me more likely to support Right of First
Refusal 13% 14% 12% 20% 10% 10% 19% 12% 13% 11% 23% 16% 9% 10%
DE * LM* LM
411 206 205 110 152 149 56 119 145 92 43 119 115 134
Knowing this has no impact on my views about the Right of
First Refusal 41% 42% 40% 39% 44% 40% 38% 43% 43% 38% 39% 41% 44% 39%
* *
460 216 244 114 158 187 63 125 148 124 42 123 122 174
Knowing this makes me more likely to oppose Right of First
Refusal 46% 44% 48% 41% 46% 50% 43% 45% 44% 51% 38% 42% 47% 51%
C * *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



The following statements relate to the practice of offering Commissionaires right of first refusal on all Government of Canada security contracts. For each statement, please indicate whether knowing this information makes you more
likely to support the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, more likely to oppose the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, or whether the statement has no impact on your view. - The Right of First
Refusal guarantees a constant stream of work that provides employment to some 5,000 veterans.

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
398 191 207 117 139 143 58 95 140 105 47 117 101 133
Knowing this makes me more likely to support Right of First
Refusal 40% 39% 41% 41% 40% 38% 40% 34% 42% 43% 43% 41% 39% 39%
* *
509 252 257 132 182 195 73 153 165 119 50 142 139 178
Knowing this has no impact on my views about the Right of
First Refusal 51% 52% 50% 47% 53% 52% 50% 55% 49% 49% 46% 49% 53% 52%
* *
94 46 47 32 26 36 15 29 31 19 13 30 21 30
Knowing this makes me more likely to oppose Right of First
Refusal 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



The following statements relate to the practice of offering Commissionaires right of first refusal on all Government of Canada security contracts. For each statement, please indicate whether knowing this information makes you more
likely to support the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, more likely to oppose the idea of Commissionaires having a right of first refusal, or whether the statement has no impact on your view. - Between the
dwindling number of veterans of working age (2% of population of Canadian workers) and the fact that most of today's veterans have broad career options (52.6% have post-secondary education), the main reason for the Right of First
Refusal no longer exists.

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
141 73 68 50 42 49 18 48 50 25 18 46 32 44
Knowing this makes me more likely to support Right of First
Refusal 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 13% 13% 17% 15% 10% 16% 16% 12% 13%
* | *
556 272 284 159 194 203 91 162 185 118 59 167 144 185
Knowing this has no impact on my views about the Right of
First Refusal 56% 56% 56% 57% 56% 54% 62% 59% 55% 48% 54% 58% 55% 54%
* | *
304 144 160 72 110 122 37 66 100 101 32 75 85 111
Knowing this makes me more likely to oppose Right of First
Refusal 30% 29% 31% 25% 32% 33% 25% 24% 30% 41% 30% 26% 33% 33%
* FGH *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Some people say that ... Government giving the Right of First Refusal to one company is the best way for the Government to support veterans in their transition to civilian life Other people say that ... There are better ways for the
Government to support veterans in their transition into civilian life than giving the Right of First Refusal to one company. Which point of view is closer to your own?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 424 577 233 379 389 60 188 432 321 81 280 289 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
226 122 103 75 76 74 37 58 72 59 29 79 47 71
Government giving the Right of First Refusal to one company
is the best way for the Government to support veterans in
their transition to civilian life 23% 25% 20% 27% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 24% 27% 27% 18% 21%
* * L
775 367 408 206 270 299 110 218 263 184 80 210 215 270
There are better ways for the Government to support
veterans in their transition into civilian life than giving the
Right of First Refusal to one company 77% 75% 80% 73% 78% 80% 75% 79% 78% 76% 73% 73% 82% 79%
* * K
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 109 289 261 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



